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LINCOLNSHIRE TRACK & FIELD LEAGUE 2006 MATCH 3 AT BOSTON ON 28 MAY 2006 
 
The final column is the percentage of the Athletics Weekly standard for that age group 
For the U11s I have used U13s standards and for the over 60s I have used V55s standards. 
For Vets where I do not know their age group I have used V35 or V40 to calculate their 
standard but their age appears as VET.  Please let me know which age group you should be 
in. 
 
U11 Girls 80m 
  1 Karlie WRIGHT             12.3  130 12   BD  98  
  2 Alice MACGOWAN            12.3  203 10   GR  97  
  3 Alex SWABY                13.2  603  9   LO  91  
  4 Bethany PRESTON           16.1  500  0   SS  75  
U11 Girls 600m 
  1 Emma BROWN              2:01.0  827 12   GY  95  
  2 Katie MCMUNN            2:02.2  355 10   LW  94  
  3 Maria HOLLINGSWORTH     2:07.4  156  9   BD  90  
  4 Susannah YIELDING       2:09.4  157  8   BD  89  
  5 Catrina THOMAS          2:11.9  350  7   LW  87  
  6 Beth CHRISTEN           2:27.0  651  6   BE  78  
  7 Bethany PRESTON         2:46.0  500  5   SS  69  
U11 Girls Long Jump 
  1 Alice MACGOWAN            3.62  203 12   GR  87  
  2 Katie MCMUNN              3.54  355 10   LW  85  
  3 Karlie WRIGHT             3.49  130  9   BD  84  
  4 Alex SWABY                3.47  603  8   LO  84  
  5 Beth CHRISTEN             3.11  651  7   BE  75  
  6 Susannah YIELDING         3.11  157  6   BD  75  
  7 Emma BROWN                3.10  827  5   GY  75  
U11 Girls Ball Throw 
  1 Maria HOLLINGSWORTH      28.57  156 12   BD      
U13 Girls 100m 
  1 Sophie CARLEY             13.8  204 12   GR 101  
  2 Molly BECK                14.2  207 10   GR  99  
  3 Charlotte CLARK           14.6  372  9   LW  96  
  4 Rosie BEADLE              16.1  753  8   NK  87  
  5 Emily SHARP               16.8  607  7   LO  83  
  6 Page MITCHELL             18.3  158  6   BD  77  
U13 Girls 200m 
  1 Vicki LAWRENCE            29.2  352 12   LW 101  
  2 Molly BECK                30.0  207 10   GR  98  
  3 Masie WALTON              30.8  654  9   BE  96  
  4 Wednesday PYWOWARIW       32.9  159  8   BD  90  
  5 Cassie DRAYCOTT           33.6  208  7   GR  88  
U13 Girls 800m 
  1 Vicki LAWRENCE          2:40.2  352 12   LW 100  
  2 Hannah DUNDERDALE       2:40.2  376 10   LW 100  
  3 Masie WALTON            2:55.7  654  9   BE  91  
  4 Abigail CHRISTEN        2:57.8  650  8   BE  90  
  5 Charlotte CLARK         2:58.3  372  0   LW  90  
  6 Ellis WHYLER            2:58.4  128  7   BD  90  
  7 Wednesday PYWOWARIW     3:00.9  159  6   BD  88  
U13 Girls 1500m 
  1 Georgina FORD           6:31.2  383 12   LW  84  
U13 Girls 75m Hurdles 
  1 Sophie CARLEY             11.9  204 12   GR   0  
  2 Georgina FORD             16.5  383 10   LW   0  
U13 Girls High Jump 
  1 Vicki LAWRENCE            1.25  352 12   LW  94  
  2 Cassie DRAYCOTT           1.05  208 10   GR  79  
U13 Girls Long Jump 
  1 Sophie CARLEY             4.52  204 12   GR 109  
  2 Ellis WHYLER              4.50  128 10   BD 108  
  3 Hannah DUNDERDALE         4.48  376  9   LW 108  
  4 Molly BECK                4.26  207  8   GR 103  
  5 Wednesday PYWOWARIW       3.44  159  7   BD  83  
  6 Abigail CHRISTEN          3.42  650  6   BE  82  
  7 Georgina FORD             3.26  383  5   LW  79  
  8 Megan GEE                 3.18  237  0   GR  77  
U13 Girls Shot 
  1 Hannah DUNDERDALE         7.57  376 12   LW 101  
  2 Ellis WHYLER              7.23  128 10   BD  96  
  3 Megan GEE                 6.36  237  9   GR  85  
  4 Cassie DRAYCOTT           4.89  208  8   GR  65  
  5 Charlotte CLARK           4.52  372  7   LW  60  
  6 Abigail CHRISTEN          4.28  650  6   BE  57  
U15 Girls 100m 
  1 Amelia WOOD               13.3  210 12   GR 100  

  2 Sophie BECK               14.0  211 10   GR  95  
  3 Hannah LEDGER             14.4  652  9   BE  92  
  4 Rosie LOWTHER             15.8  609  8   LO  84  
  5 Lauryn BURLEY             16.1  379  7   LW  83  
U15 Girls 200m 
  1 Amelia WOOD               28.2  210 12   GR  98  
  2 Rachael HOLLAND           28.6  102 10   BD  96  
  3 Sophie BECK               30.1  211  9   GR  91  
  4 Hannah LEDGER             31.7  652  8   BE  87  
U15 Girls 800m 
  1 Jess FARNSWORTH         2:41.3  362 12   LW  92  
  2 Chelsea BROCKETT        2:41.8  212 10   GR  91  
  3 Ellie JONES             3:03.8  384  9   LW  81  
  4 Hannah COCKS            3:07.4  213  8   GR  79  
  5 Jennie VIGURS           3:08.7  385  0   LW  78  
U15 Girls 1500m 
  1 Holly HAYWOOD           5:59.3  357 12   LW  86  
  2 Rosie LOWTHER           6:07.1  609 10   LO  84  
U15 Girls 75m Hurdles 
  1 Rachael HOLLAND           12.9  102 12   BD  99  
  2 Lauryn BURLEY             15.9  379 10   LW  81  
  3 Jennie VIGURS             16.9  385  9   LW  76  
U15 Girls 4 X 100m 
  1 Grantham AC               59.5    3 12   GR  90  
U15 Girls Discus 
  1 Steph HENDY              18.84  101 12   BD  82  
U15 Girls High Jump 
  1 Amelia WOOD               1.25  210 12   GR  86  
  2 Chelsea BROCKETT          1.20  212 10   GR  83  
  3 Melanie BRISTOW           1.20  104  9   BD  83  
U15 Girls Javelin 
  1 Melanie BRISTOW          14.53  104 12   BD  58  
  2 Lauryn BURLEY            11.94  379 10   LW  48  
  3 Hannah COCKS              8.77  213  9   GR  35  
U15 Girls Long Jump 
  1 Rachael HOLLAND           4.17  102 12   BD  91  
  2 Sophie BECK               4.00  211 10   GR  87  
  3 Rosie LOWTHER             3.34  609  9   LO  73  
U15 Girls Shot 
  1 Hannah COCKS              5.03  213 12   GR  56  
  2 Chelsea BROCKETT          4.59  212 10   GR  51  
U17 Women 100m 
  1 Kimberley FEGAN           13.5  612 12   LO  96  
  2 Polly DURRANCE            14.0  222 10   GR  93  
  3 Vicky BATTEN              15.6  617  9   LO  83  
U17 Women 200m 
  1 Kimberley FEGAN           28.5  612 12   LO  95  
  2 Lucy CAUSBROOK            28.9  216 10   GR  93  
  3 Vicky BATTEN              33.0  617  9   LO  82  
U17 Women 300m 
  1 Hannah BURKITT            53.0  723 12   NK  85  
  2 Hannah SMITH            1:00.4  752 10   NK  75  
U17 Women 800m 
  1 Hannah SMITH            3:35.1  752 12   NK  67  
U17 Women 3000m 
  1 Alex SHARP             11:18.7  614 12   LO  97  
U17 Women 80m Hurdles 
  1 Emily r CRAWFORD          13.7  217 12   GR  95  
  2 Lucy CAUSBROOK            14.0  216 10   GR  93  
U17 Women 4 X 100m 
  1 Grantham AC               58.2    3 12   GR  91  
U17 Women Discus 
  1 Victoria SPENCE          24.71  220 12   GR  92  
  2 Rochielle PARKES         19.84  160 10   BD  73  
U17 Women Hammer 
  1 Rochielle PARKES         14.14  160 12   BD  52  
U17 Women High Jump 
  1 Emily RICHARDSON          1.35  105 12   BD  89  
U17 Women Javelin 
  1 Emily RICHARDSON         29.22  105 12   BD  97  
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  2 Victoria SPENCE          14.07  220 10   GR  47  
U17 Women Long Jump 
  1 Polly DURRANCE            4.69  222 12   GR  98  
  2 Lucy CAUSBROOK            4.59  216 10   GR  96  
  3 Hannah BURKITT            3.99  723  9   NK  83  
  4 Amy LEDGER                3.78  685  8   BE  79  
  5 Kimberley FEGAN           3.36  612  7   LO  70  
  6 Vicky BATTEN              3.15  617  6   LO  66  
  7 Hannah SMITH              2.72  752  5   NK  57  
U17 Women Shot 
  1 Victoria SPENCE           6.88  220 12   GR  76  
U17 Women Triple Jump 
  1 Emily r CRAWFORD          9.50  217 12   GR 106  
  2 Polly DURRANCE            9.46  222 10   GR 105  
  3 Amy LEDGER                8.99  685  9   BE 100  
U20 Women 100m 
  1 Sam SPRINGETT             13.3  722 12   NK  98  
  2 Anna LENTON               13.5  106 10   BD  96  
  3 Stacey WORTH              13.6  107  9   BD  96  
U20 Women 200m 
  1 Jayne MOULDING            27.3  618 12   LO  99  
  2 Sam SPRINGETT             28.1  722 10   NK  96  
U20 Women 400m 
  1 Jayne MOULDING          1:07.2  618 12   LO  92  
U20 Women 1500m 
  1 Harriet NEEDHAM         5:30.1  387 12   LW  91  
U20 Women 100m Hurdles 
  1 Anna LENTON               17.2  106 12   BD  96  
U20 Women Discus 
  1 Stacey WORTH             27.73  107 12   BD  92  
  2 Jayne MOULDING           17.28  618 10   LO  58  
U20 Women Hammer 
  1 Jayne MOULDING           17.25  618 12   LO  57  
U20 Women High Jump 
  1 Natalie GRIMER            1.40  108 12   BD  90  
U20 Women Javelin 
  1 Stacey WORTH             21.32  107 12   BD  71  
  2 Anna LENTON              20.86  106 10   BD  70  
U20 Women Pole Vault 
  1 Natalie GRIMER            1.85  108 12   BD  82  
U20 Women Shot 
  1 Stacey WORTH              9.42  107 12   BD  94  
  2 Anna LENTON               7.90  106 10   BD  79  
SEN Women 100m 
  1 Hayley FOX                14.0  375 12   LW  93  
SEN Women 400m 
  1 Ann KITCHEN             1:06.5  719 12   NK  93  
SEN Women 800m 
  1 Ann KITCHEN             2:37.0  719 12   NK  92  
  2 Rebecca ROWLEY          2:49.2  390 10   LW  86  
SEN Women 1500m 
  1 Lucinda PITCHER         5:03.3  365 12   LW  99  
SEN Women 100m Hurdles 
  1 Amy FENDLEY               15.4  734 12   NK 107  
SEN Women Discus 
  1 Amy FENDLEY              16.98  734 12   NK  57  
  2 Ann KITCHEN              11.20  719 10   NK  37  
SEN Women High Jump 
  1 Ann KITCHEN               1.40  719 12   NK  90  
SEN Women Javelin 
  1 Amy FENDLEY              30.69  734 12   NK 102  
  2 Ann KITCHEN              14.48  719 10   NK  48  
SEN Women Long Jump 
  1 Amy FENDLEY               5.50  734 12   NK 110  
  2 Ann KITCHEN               3.96  719 10   NK  79  
SEN Women Pole Vault 
  1 Hayley FOX                2.45  375 12   LW 109  
SEN Women Shot 
  1 Amy FENDLEY               8.67  734 12   NK  87  
  2 Ann KITCHEN               5.27  719 10   NK  53  
VET Women 100m 
  1 J JAGGER         V45      13.7  230 12   GR 109  
VET Women 200m 
  1 J JAGGER         V45      30.0  230 12   GR 105  
VET Women 400m 
  1 K ELSE           VET    1:16.0  721 12   NK  84  
VET Women 1500m 
  1 K ELSE           VET    5:47.2  721 12   NK  89  
VET Women 3000m 
  1 J JAMES          V40   12:03.8  501 12   SS  97  

  2 K ELSE           VET   12:31.5  721 10   NK  88  
  3 I BEADLE         VET   14:11.3  754  9   NK  78  
VET Women 80m Hurdles 
  1 J JAGGER         V45      16.5  230 12   GR   0  
VET Women Discus 
  1 J JAGGER         V45     29.95  230 12   GR 150  
VET Women Hammer 
  1 J JAGGER         V45     23.06  230 12   GR 115  
  2 D FRASER         V65     17.48  368 10   LW 109  
  3 P DUTTON         VET     16.29  733  9   NK  65  
  4 K WARHURST       V40     15.39  371  8   LW  67  
VET Women High Jump 
  1 J JAGGER         V45      1.20  230 12   GR 104  
VET Women Javelin 
  1 J JAGGER         V45     27.64  230 12   GR 138  
VET Women Long Jump 
  1 D TIMMIS         V45      4.57  373 12   LW 124  
  2 P DUTTON         VET      4.25  733 10   NK  99  
VET Women Pole Vault 
  1 P DUTTON         VET      2.15  733 12   NK 113  
VET Women Shot 
  1 J JAGGER         V45      9.06  230 12   GR 121  
  2 P DUTTON         VET      6.74  733 10   NK  79  
VET Women Triple Jump 
  1 J JAGGER         V45      9.36  230 12   GR 125  
  2 P DUTTON         VET      9.09  733 10   NK 107  
 
U11 Boys 80m 
  1 Andrew HARNESS            11.3  132 12   BD   0  
  2 Robbie FIXTER             11.5  161 10   BD   0  
  3 Alex HUMBERSTONE          12.1  431  9   LW   0  
  4 Joshua DROTLEFF           12.2  432  8   LW   0  
  5 Samuel JAMES              12.8  504  7   SS   0  
  6 Ryan CARLEY               13.5  253  6   GR   0  
  7 Jamie FIXTER              14.4  162  0   BD   0  
U11 Boys 600m 
  1 Haran DUNDERDALE        1:59.5  445 12   LW  87  
  2 Dylan LOVE              1:59.6  448 10   LW  87  
  3 Samuel JAMES            2:14.8  504  0   SS  77  
  4 Ben ELLIS               2:15.6  254  9   GR  77  
  5 Dan ORGAN               2:57.7  656  8   BE  59  
U11 Boys Long Jump 
  1 Ben ELLIS                 3.51  254 12   GR  80  
  2 Joshua DROTLEFF           3.41  432 10   LW  78  
U11 Boys Ball Throw 
  1 Haran DUNDERDALE         36.96  445 12   LW      
  2 Ryan CARLEY              30.65  253 10   GR      
  3 Robbie FIXTER            26.90  161  9   BD      
  4 Andrew HARNESS           25.88  132  8   BD      
  5 Alex HUMBERSTONE         21.69  431  7   LW      
  6 Jamie FIXTER             21.36  162  0   BD      
  7 Samuel JAMES             21.13  504  6   SS      
  8 Dan ORGAN                19.63  656  5   BE      
U13 Boys 100m 
  1 Grant FIXTER              14.4  163 12   BD  94  
  2 Zak ELLIS                 15.1  255 10   GR  89  
  3 Joseph SILVESTER          15.5  173  9   BD  87  
  4 C BAINBRIDGE              15.9  256  8   GR  85  
U13 Boys 800m 
  1 Samuel THORNBURN        2:33.0  681 12   BE  97  
  2 Matt BEE                2:39.4  505 10   SS  93  
  3 Harry BAXTER            2:43.0  140  9   BD  91  
  4 Aidan MCCLURE           2:43.4  109  8   BD  91  
  5 Peter LEDGER            3:13.9  684  7   BE  76  
U13 Boys 1500m 
  1 Matt BEE                5:36.6  505 12   SS  91  
  2 Grant FIXTER            5:52.9  163 10   BD  86  
  3 Sam CHAPMAN             5:58.6  627  9   LO  85  
  4 Adam RUNACRES           6:13.9  506  8   SS  82  
U13 Boys 75m Hurdles 
  1 Harry CARTWRIGHT          15.9  126 12   BD  92  
  2 Nathan MCCLURE            16.3  172 10   BD  90  
U13 Boys 4 X 100m 
  1 Boston & District AC    1:01.4    1 12   BD  91  
U13 Boys Discus 
  1 C BAINBRIDGE             15.17  256 12   GR  72  
U13 Boys High Jump 
  1 Harry CARTWRIGHT          1.35  126 12   BD  96  
  2 Aidan MCCLURE             1.25  109  0   BD  89  
  3 Grant FIXTER              1.20  163 10   BD  86  
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  4 Nathan MCCLURE            1.10  172  0   BD  79  
  5 Harry BAXTER              1.05  140  0   BD  75  
  6 Joseph SILVESTER          1.05  173  0   BD  75  
U13 Boys Javelin 
  1 C BAINBRIDGE             17.92  256 12   GR  60  
  2 Zak ELLIS                15.87  255 10   GR  53  
U13 Boys Long Jump 
  1 Samuel THORNBURN          4.51  681 12   BE 102  
  2 Harry CARTWRIGHT          4.28  126 10   BD  97  
  3 Aidan MCCLURE             3.75  109  9   BD  85  
  4 Zak ELLIS                 3.70  255  8   GR  84  
  5 Nathan MCCLURE            3.59  172  0   BD  82  
  6 Peter LEDGER              2.89  684  7   BE  66  
U13 Boys Shot 
  1 Samuel THORNBURN          8.48  681 12   BE 100  
  2 Aidan MCCLURE             6.09  109 10   BD  72  
  3 Joseph SILVESTER          5.33  173  9   BD  63  
  4 Peter LEDGER              4.48  684  8   BE  53  
U15 Boys 100m 
  1 Shammen ALOY LANGHAM      11.7  134 12   BD 105  
  2 Alex PYCOCK               11.9  115 10   BD 103  
  3 Joe WARRINER              12.3  437  9   LW 100  
  4 Joe GINNIFF               12.8  426  8   LW  96  
  5 Neil HUMBERSTONE          12.9  430  0   LW  95  
  6 Michael ROBINSON          12.9  117  0   BD  95  
  7 Jake CLARE                13.2  116  0   BD  93  
  8 Simon PARR                13.6  502  7   SS  90  
  9 Sam BRAINBRIDGE           16.2  260  6   GR  76  
U15 Boys 200m 
  1 Shammen ALOY LANGHAM      24.0  134 12   BD 105  
  2 Alex PYCOCK               24.5  115 10   BD 103  
  3 Joe GINNIFF               26.1  426  9   LW  97  
  4 Adam WEBB                 26.5  436  8   LW  95  
  5 Peter SPENCER             27.2  258  7   GR  93  
  6 Jake CLARE                27.7  116  0   BD  91  
  7 Simon PARR                28.1  502  6   SS  90  
U15 Boys 800m 
  1 Stephan BROCKETT        2:25.5  259 12   GR  91  
  2 Simon PARR              2:28.7  502  0   SS  89  
  3 Jeremy BAILY            2:38.2  111 10   BD  84  
  4 Aidan HOUGHTON          2:51.5  164  9   BD  78  
  5 Ian ORGAN               2:55.3  662  8   BE  76  
  6 James CHRISTEN          3:01.5  655  7   BE  73  
U15 Boys 1500m 
  1 Joe DUNDERDALE          5:18.0  444 12   LW  86  
  2 Aidan HOUGHTON          5:18.6  164 10   BD  86  
U15 Boys 3000m 
  1 Jake BRITTAIN          12:24.0  112 12   BD  81  
  2 Andrew DURRANT         13:26.6  261 10   GR  74  
U15 Boys 80m Hurdles 
  1 James CARTWRIGHT          12.8  127 12   BD 102  
  2 Alex PYCOCK               12.9  115  0   BD 101  
  3 Michael ROBINSON          13.3  117 10   BD  98  
  4 Peter SPENCER             13.4  258  9   GR  97  
U15 Boys 4 X 100m 
  1 Boston & District AC      50.2    1 12   BD 100  
  2 Lincoln Wellington A      51.7    2 10   LW  97  
U15 Boys Discus 
  1 Joe DUNDERDALE           21.29  444 12   LW  71  
  2 Stephan BROCKETT         19.95  259 10   GR  66  
  3 Adam WEBB                19.33  436  9   LW  64  
  4 Sam BRAINBRIDGE          17.00  260  8   GR  57  
  5 Hayden RICHARDS          16.90  262  0   GR  56  
  6 Hadan BRITTAIN           14.31  141  7   BD  48  
  7 Jeremy BAILY             14.30  111  6   BD  48  
U15 Boys Hammer 
  1 Hayden RICHARDS          16.07  262 12   GR  49  
  2 Hadan BRITTAIN           14.83  141 10   BD  45  
U15 Boys High Jump 
  1 Stephan BROCKETT          1.55  259 12   GR  97  
  2 Alex PYCOCK               1.50  115 10   BD  94  
  3 Peter SPENCER             1.40  258  9   GR  87  
  4 Jake BRITTAIN             1.30  112  8   BD  81  
U15 Boys Javelin 
  1 Hayden RICHARDS          24.27  262 12   GR  61  
  2 Simon PARR               24.17  502 10   SS  60  
  3 Josh BRAMHALL            22.81  453  9   LW  57  
  4 Adam SIMEONI             19.23  165  8   BD  48  
U15 Boys Long Jump 
  1 Shammen ALOY LANGHAM      5.61  134 12   BD 102  

  2 Joe WARRINER              5.01  437 10   LW  91  
  3 Adam WEBB                 4.91  436  9   LW  89  
  4 Michael ROBINSON          4.67  117  8   BD  85  
  5 Joe DUNDERDALE            4.63  444  0   LW  84  
  6 Jeremy BAILY              4.49  111  0   BD  82  
  7 Ian ORGAN                 4.10  662  7   BE  75  
  8 James CHRISTEN            3.77  655  6   BE  69  
  9 Andrew DURRANT            3.60  261  5   GR  65  
U15 Boys Pole Vault 
  1 Jake BRITTAIN             1.95  112 12   BD  78  
  2 Andrew DURRANT            1.65  261 10   GR  66  
U15 Boys Shot 
  1 Jason WILLIAND            7.62  169 12   BD  69  
  2 Jake CLARE                6.93  116 10   BD  63  
  3 Hadan BRITTAIN            6.73  141  0   BD  61  
  4 Sam BRAINBRIDGE           6.62  260  9   GR  60  
  5 Joseph LAMIL              5.21  292  8   GR  47  
U17 Men 100m 
  1 Matt RICHARDSON           11.8  434 12   LW  99  
  2 Harry HOUGHTON            12.1  170 10   BD  97  
  3 Chris CHESTER             13.0  166  9   BD  90  
  4 Mark TEBBS                13.0  118  0   BD  90  
U17 Men 200m 
  1 Harry HOUGHTON            24.8  170 12   BD  97  
  2 Christian CRAWFORD        26.2  270 10   GR  92  
  3 Mark TEBBS                27.1  118  9   BD  89  
  4 Aaron ENGLISH             27.5  171  0   BD  87  
U17 Men 400m 
  1 Will HOLLEY               58.9  267 12   GR  91  
U17 Men 800m 
  1 Aaron NAYLOR            2:17.2  268 12   GR  91  
  2 Will HOLLEY             2:20.2  267 10   GR  89  
U17 Men 1500m 
  1 Aaron NAYLOR            4:41.0  268 12   GR  93  
U17 Men 3000m 
  1 James MUNN              9:55.3  137 12   BD  96  
  2 Michael BALDOCK        10:27.2  634 10   LO  91  
U17 Men 100m Hurdles 
  1 Jake MASON                14.9  143 12   BD 101  
  2 Chris CHESTER             17.3  166 10   BD  87  
U17 Men 4 X 100m 
  1 Boston & District AC      52.6    1 12   BD  89  
U17 Men Discus 
  1 Henry MILLER             28.52  637 12   LO  84  
  2 Mark TEBBS               21.41  118 10   BD  63  
  3 Will HOLLEY              18.73  267  9   GR  55  
  4 Michael BALDOCK          15.44  634  8   LO  45  
  5 Craig DURRANT            13.16  266  7   GR  39  
U17 Men Hammer 
  1 Christian CRAWFORD       23.02  270 12   GR  62  
U17 Men High Jump 
  1 Jake MASON                1.80  143 12   BD 103  
  2 Chris CHESTER             1.45  166 10   BD  83  
U17 Men Javelin 
  1 Henry MILLER             37.07  637 12   LO  82  
  2 Craig DURRANT            16.14  266 10   GR  36  
U17 Men Long Jump 
  1 Jake MASON                6.32  143 12   BD 105  
U17 Men Pole Vault 
  1 James STEVENS             2.85  663 12   BE  95  
U17 Men Shot 
  1 Henry MILLER             12.01  637 12   LO 100  
  2 Christian CRAWFORD       10.42  270 10   GR  87  
U17 Men Triple Jump 
  1 Chris BLOOM              12.44  144 12   BD 100  
  2 Matthew HARNESS          10.82  133 10   BD  87  
U20 Men 100m 
  1 Leon PYCOCK               11.2  167 12   BD 103  
  2 Mark BRIDGES              11.7  120 10   BD  98  
U20 Men 200m 
  1 Leon PYCOCK               22.7  167 12   BD 104  
  2 Simon ROBINSON            23.5  121 10   BD 100  
U20 Men 400m 
  1 Simon ROBINSON            58.4  121 12   BD  89  
U20 Men 1500m 
  1 Tom HERBERT             4:26.0  447 12   LW  95  
U20 Men 3000m 
  1 Jose FERREIRA          12:00.2  122 12   BD  77  
U20 Men 4 X 100m 
  1 Boston & District AC      48.8    1 12   BD  94  
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U20 Men Discus 
  1 Stuart SMITH             37.58  150 12   BD 107  
  2 Anthony FENNER           27.37  168 10   BD  78  
U20 Men Hammer 
  1 Stuart SMITH             24.03  150 12   BD  60  
  2 Anthony FENNER           23.84  168 10   BD  60  
U20 Men High Jump 
  1 Stuart SMITH              1.40  150 12   BD  76  
  2 Anthony FENNER            1.35  168 10   BD  73  
U20 Men Javelin 
  1 Anthony FENNER           26.65  168 12   BD  59  
  2 Stuart SMITH             22.93  150 10   BD  51  
U20 Men Long Jump 
  1 Mark BRIDGES              5.65  120 12   BD  90  
  2 Simon ROBINSON            5.51  121 10   BD  88  
U20 Men Shot 
  1 Stuart SMITH             10.93  150 12   BD  95  
  2 Anthony FENNER           10.90  168 10   BD  95  
U20 Men Triple Jump 
  1 Mark BRIDGES             12.35  120 12   BD  97  
SEN Men 100m 
  1 Eberchi ESEONU            10.8  148 12   BD 105  
  2 Michael BEAUMONT          10.9  701 10   NK 104  
  3 Phil PEATLING             11.9  124  9   BD  95  
  4 Russell WEAVER            12.5  712  8   NK  90  
  5 Adrian WHITE              12.6  450  7   LW  90  
  6 Shane DULLER              12.8  271  6   GR  88  
  7 Gary SPRINGETT            13.4  710  0   NK  84  
  8 Stewart BROUGHTON         13.4  274  5   GR  84  
SEN Men 200m 
  1 Eberchi ESEONU            23.4  148 12   BD  98  
  2 Jim SLATER                25.3  451 10   LW  91  
  3 Matthew BREWER            25.8  755  9   NK  89  
  4 Russell WEAVER            25.9  712  8   NK  89  
  5 Shane DULLER              27.1  271  7   GR  85  
  6 Gary SPRINGETT            27.7  710  0   NK  83  
  7 Steve HUBBARD             29.3  175  6   BD  78  
SEN Men 800m 
  1 Adam COMBIE             2:20.3  732 12   NK  86  
SEN Men 1500m 
  1 Adam COMBIE             4:47.5  732 12   NK  86  
  2 Neil BASS               5:28.1  704 10   NK  76  
  3 Shane DULLER            5:34.0  271  9   GR  74  
SEN Men 3000m 
  1 Adam COMBIE            10:21.2  732 12   NK  87  
  2 Owen MSIMANGO          11:11.0  176 10   BD  80  
  3 Neil BASS              12:11.9  704  9   NK  74  
  4 Steve HUBBARD          12:35.6  175  8   BD  71  
SEN Men 110m Hurdles 
  1 Neil BASS                 22.2  704 12   NK  72  
SEN Men 4 X 100m 
  1 Newark AC                 49.2    7 12   NK  89  
SEN Men Discus 
  1 Matthew BREWER           24.76  755 12   NK  71  
  2 Karl WRIGHT              24.68  131 10   BD  71  
  3 Paul SMITH               22.20  716  9   NK  63  
SEN Men Hammer 
  1 Matthew BREWER           31.73  755 12   NK  79  
  2 Paul SMITH               24.83  716 10   NK  62  
  3 Stewart BROUGHTON        19.87  274  9   GR  50  
  4 Gary SPRINGETT           19.16  710  0   NK  48  
SEN Men High Jump 
  1 Tom BEAUMONT              1.65  702 12   NK  87  
  2 Karl WRIGHT               1.50  131 10   BD  79  
  3 Adam COMBIE               1.40  732  9   NK  74  
  4 Neil BASS                 1.25  704  0   NK  66  
SEN Men Javelin 
  1 Tom BEAUMONT             43.62  702 12   NK  87  
  2 Michael BEAUMONT         36.31  701 10   NK  73  
  3 Karl WRIGHT              36.21  131  9   BD  72  
  4 Stewart BROUGHTON        21.43  274  8   GR  43  
SEN Men Long Jump 
  1 Tom BEAUMONT              6.24  702 12   NK  96  
  2 Phil PEATLING             5.74  124 10   BD  88  
  3 Matthew BREWER            5.29  755  9   NK  81  
  4 Karl WRIGHT               5.13  131  8   BD  79  
SEN Men Pole Vault 
  1 Adrian WHITE              3.55  450 12   LW  96  
  2 Karl WRIGHT               2.65  131 10   BD  72  
  3 Phil PEATLING             2.45  124  9   BD  66  

SEN Men Shot 
  1 Matthew BREWER           10.19  755 12   NK  78  
  2 Karl WRIGHT               8.69  131 10   BD  67  
  3 Paul SMITH                8.45  716  9   NK  65  
  4 Eberchi ESEONU            5.73  148  8   BD  44  
SEN Men Triple Jump 
  1 Tom BEAUMONT             13.14  702 12   NK 101  
  2 Phil PEATLING            11.44  124 10   BD  88  
  3 Neil BASS                 9.95  704  9   NK  77  
VET Men 100m 
  1 P BEAUMONT       V45      12.7  703 12   NK 101  
  2 M GRAY           V40      13.1  281 10   GR  94  
  3 D ELRIDGE        V55      17.3  278  9   GR  81  
VET Men 200m 
  1 P BEAUMONT       V45      26.1  703 12   NK 100  
  2 M GRAY           V40      26.2  281 10   GR  95  
  3 D ELRIDGE        V55      36.9  278  9   GR  77  
VET Men 400m 
  1 M BRAMHALL       V45      59.5  452 12   LW  97  
  2 P BEAUMONT       V45    1:02.0  703 10   NK  94  
  3 M GRAY           V40    1:02.8  281  9   GR  89  
  4 D DURRANT        V50    1:14.2  277  8   GR  82  
  5 J NORGATE        V45    1:19.2  705  7   NK  73  
VET Men 800m 
  1 P BEAUMONT       V45    2:42.5  703 12   NK  83  
  2 D ELRIDGE        V55    2:59.1  278 10   GR  84  
  3 J NORGATE        V45    3:05.2  705  9   NK  73  
VET Men 1500m 
  1 S JACKSON        V40    5:26.7  508 12   SS  83  
  2 D ELRIDGE        V55    5:43.4  278 10   GR  90  
  3 J NORGATE        V45    6:06.1  705  9   NK  76  
VET Men 3000m 
  1 I RODRIGUES      V45   10:02.1  174 12   BD 100  
  2 D ELRIDGE        V55   12:14.8  278 10   GR  90  
  3 P ORGAN          V40   12:24.6  686  9   BE  77  
VET Men 4 X 100m 
  1 Grantham AC      VET      58.5    3 12   GR   0  
VET Men Discus 
  1 P GARNER         V45     26.50  279 12   GR  88  
  2 B WHYLER         V50     24.28  153 10   BD  81  
  3 G FIRTH          V65     24.06  293  9   GR  89  
  4 P BEAUMONT       V45     18.56  703  8   NK  62  
  5 J NORGATE        V45     15.52  705  7   NK  52  
  6 J BAINBRIDGE     V45     14.69  287  0   GR  49  
VET Men Hammer 
  1 P GARNER         V45     32.31  279 12   GR 101  
  2 B WHYLER         V50     22.24  153 10   BD  74  
  3 M GILBERT        V65     22.16  280  9   GR  82  
VET Men High Jump 
  1 P GARNER         V45      1.25  279 12   GR  83  
  2 J NORGATE        V45      1.10  705 10   NK  73  
VET Men Javelin 
  1 M GRAY           V40     29.93  281 12   GR  75  
  2 J NORGATE        V45     26.36  705 10   NK  75  
  3 P GARNER         V45     25.62  279  9   GR  73  
  4 P BEAUMONT       V45     24.32  703  8   NK  69  
VET Men Long Jump 
  1 P BEAUMONT       V45      4.70  703 12   NK  94  
  2 M GRAY           V40      4.60  281 10   GR  88  
  3 J BAINBRIDGE     V45      3.51  287  9   GR  70  
VET Men Pole Vault 
  1 R STEVENS        V45      2.35  659 12   BE  94  
VET Men Shot 
  1 G FIRTH          V65     10.16  293 12   GR 107  
  2 J NORGATE        V45      8.06  705 10   NK  81  
  3 P GARNER         V45      7.24  279  9   GR  72  
  4 J BAINBRIDGE     V45      6.97  287  0   GR  70  
  5 P BEAUMONT       V45      6.85  703  8   NK  69  
  6 B WHYLER         V50      6.80  153  7   BD  68  


